Page and place	Error	It should be
Page 62 Figure 6.7 (Only in 2023 edition)	The units of horizontal axis. The figure should be:	$\frac{k_{\Gamma_{\text{large\_angle}}}^{\text{R}}}{k_{\Gamma_{\text{I}}}}^{\text{R}}$ $1.5:1$ $0.5:1$ $0.5:1$ $0 \qquad 1 \qquad 2 \qquad 3  \frac{\varphi}{L} \left[ \frac{\text{rad}}{\text{m}} \right]$
Page 125 Equation 10.16	In the last part of the first line, there is two times the term: $\left(\frac{\omega}{\omega_n^2}\right)^2$ . It should be:	$= \frac{\delta_{\rm st}}{\sqrt{\left(1 - \left(\frac{\omega}{\omega_n}\right)^2\right)^2 + 4\zeta^2 \left(\frac{\omega}{\omega_n}\right)^2}}$
Page 178 Figure 13.24 (Only in 2023 edition)	On the vertical axis, $k_1$ and $k_2$ are switched Most right figure should be:	$k$ $k_2$ $k_1$ $\delta_1$ $\delta_2$ $\delta$

1